

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 091625 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/13/2010 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 5/4/2010

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relative to expenditure of funds to be recovered by greater than anticipated revenue (Metro

Sewer User Charge Fund 0460).

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE DISTRICT, REIMBURSABLE SERVICES, SEWER

**USER CHARGE** 

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Cover Letter, 3. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/13/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/23/2010	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/28/2010	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
5/4/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	13:0
5/10/2010	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

091625

031710

## THE CHAIR

Resolution relative to expenditure of funds to be recovered by greater than anticipated revenue (Metro Sewer User Charge Fund 0460).

This resolution authorizes the Metro Sewer User Charge Fund to expend additional funds for services provided by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District. Sewer services revenue totaling \$1,850,000 is anticipated and requires additional expenditure authority to be utilized to pay for MMSD sewer services provided.

Whereas, Common Council file 980965 established procedural guidelines related to the expenditure of funds to be reimbursed by greater than anticipated revenues; and

Whereas, The Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD) has provided greater than anticipated sewer services in 2009 of an estimated \$1,850,000; and

Whereas, The Metro Sewer User Charge Fund will receive greater than anticipated revenue of an estimated \$1,850,000 in sewer services revenue for MMSD services provided; and

File #: 091625, Version: 0		
Whereas, The Comptroller ha	s certified greater than anticij	pated revenue in the amount of \$1,850,000; and
Pursuant to s. 304-91, I hereb for the purposes in this resolu		ired for this is anticipated and is to be expended only
Comptroller		
; now, therefore, be it		
Resolved, By the Common C Sewer User Charge Fund, acc	2	kee, that \$1,850,000 is appropriated to the Metro 006000; and, be it
Further Resolved, That \$1,85 be it	0,000 be offset by estimated i	revenue in the Metro Sewer User Charge Fund; and,
Further Resolved, That the C this resolution.	ty Comptroller be, and hereb	y is, authorized and directed to carry out the intent of
City Comptroller		
LR		
Ref:09 Swr Approp.doc April 1, 2010		